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Name:

NOVELTY (L.958)

Status: Developed Prospect

Ore Zone/
Year/Report On

Tonnage/
Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

DRILLHOLE

2005 N

NOVELTY MAIN

1984 Y

Assay/analysis
Drill Core

77,110

Indicated

Gold

Molybdenum

Cobalt

Gold
Cobalt

Molybdenum

578 gt
0.05 %
0.186 %

5.1400 g/t
0.1260 %
0.2200 %

Drilling results were only reported for three of the holes
with intercepts including 2.79 and 5.78 grams per tonne
gold, 0.29 and 0.05 per cent molybdenum and 0.088 and
0.186 per cent cobalt over 4.8 and 2.8 metres,
respectively in hole NOV-05-01; 3.39 and 5.48 grams
per tonne gold, 0.22 and 0.18 per cent molybdenum,
0.118 and 0.065 per cent cobalt, respectively, in hole
NOV-05-02 and 6.21 and 3.01 grams per tonne gold,
0.11 and 0.10 per cent molybdenum and greater than
0.153 and 0.083 per cent cobalt, respectively, in hole
NOV-05-03

Howard, A.E. (2018-04-09): Technical Report on the
Rossland Project

Undiluted drill indicated reserves calculated by J.L.
Deleen (1984). Actual grade is 0.38 per cent MoS2.
Conversion used MoS2 to Mo 1.6681.

Statement of Material Facts, July 11, 1985, David
Minerals Ltd.
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