

MINFILE Inventory Detail Report BC Geological Survey Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

MINFILE Number: 082FSW107 Name: NOVELTY (L.958) Status: Developed Prospect

MINITEE NUMBER	. 0021 5 W 107	maine. NO	VELII (E.736)	Status. Developed Hospeet
Ore Zone/ Year/Report On	Tonnage/ Category	Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments
DRILLHOLE 2005 N	Assay/analysis Drill Core	Gold Molybdenum Cobalt	5.78 g/t 0.05 % 0.186 %	Drilling results were only reported for three of the holes with intercepts including 2.79 and 5.78 grams per tonne gold, 0.29 and 0.05 per cent molybdenum and 0.088 and 0.186 per cent cobalt over 4.8 and 2.8 metres, respectively in hole NOV-05-01; 3.39 and 5.48 grams per tonne gold, 0.22 and 0.18 per cent molybdenum, 0.118 and 0.065 per cent cobalt, respectively, in hole NOV-05-02 and 6.21 and 3.01 grams per tonne gold, 0.11 and 0.10 per cent molybdenum and greater than 0.153 and 0.083 per cent cobalt, respectively, in hole NOV-05-03 Howard, A.E. (2018-04-09): Technical Report on the Rossland Project
NOVELTY MAIN 1984 Y	77,110 t Indicated	Gold Cobalt Molybdenum	5.1400 g/t 0.1260 % 0.2200 %	Undiluted drill indicated reserves calculated by J.L. Deleen (1984). Actual grade is 0.38 per cent MoS2. Conversion used MoS2 to Mo 1.6681. Statement of Material Facts, July 11, 1985, David Minerals Ltd.

Monday, May 6, 2024 MINFILE Number: 082FSW107 Page 1 of 1